Form PTO-1584 1-51-92 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	02-04-200	nark there	s:	TMENT OF COMMERC
Sigurd Storen Kaare Gether Bjornar Bakken		Name: Leiv Eiriksson		
Zjonal Zama.		Birth Colonial Coloni		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? o Yes X No		City: Trondheim	_Country: <u>Norway</u> ZIP	:N-7005
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment o Merger o Security Agreement o Change of Name o Other Execution Date:April 8, 1999			name(s) & addresses attac o Yes X No	hed?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of	the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Appln. Serial No. 09/214,799, filed May		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	
	Additional numbers attache	d? o Yes X No	W - 0.1991	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn M. Seager Address: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTY 331 Second Avenue South, Suite 8 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55401-22	895		 5. Total number of application involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged account any deficiencing fees or credit any over the state of the stat	ged to deposit es in the enclosed payment. Der: 50-0413 of this page if
	DO NOT USE THE	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Glenn M. Seager Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover shee OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 708/1999 DIGIYEN 00000371 09214799 FC:581 40.00 OP	Signature et, attachments and document: Our File No.: 1053.1	3 101101	-Jyne Date	30,199
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shee Commission Box Assign	et information to: ner of Patents and Trademarl	•		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 010519 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sigurd Stören of Stallmesterv. 6B, N-7046 Trondheim, Norway; Kaare Gether of Bakkev. 12, N-3290 Stavern, Norway; and Björnar Bakken of Övre Movei 17, N-1450 Nesoddtangen, Norway, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CONTAINER FOR HIGH PRESSURE for which an application has been made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith, respectively, and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 09/214,799 , filed May 26, 1999 ; and

WHEREAS, Leiv Eiriksson Nyfotek AS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of ______, and having its principal offices at Postboks 62, Pirsenteret, N-7005 Trondheim, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid by said Leiv Eiriksson Nyfotek AS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Leiv Eiriksson Nyfotek AS, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 010519 FRAME: 0700

follows.	In	Witness	Whereof,	we	have	hereunto	set	our	hands	and	affixed	our	seals	as
Sigurd Storen			,		<u> </u>	Date						***************************************		
Kaare Gether Of Viva Bjornar Bakke		Ea	lelæ			Date Date	Gr	i (8,	10	799			

2

PATENT **REEL: 010519 FRAME: 0701**